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BULKER
Name Type DWT Yard Built USD mill Comments Buyer Seller
NSS Honesty Ore Carrier 229,500 Mitsui Ichihara 2007 185 SS passed 17.0 Undisclosed NS United Kaiun Kaisha
Cologny Capesize 180,600 Tsuneishi Cebu 2011 22.0 20.3 Moundreas Shipping Nissen Kaiun
Kurenai Post Panamax 86,000 Oshima 2007 10.2 SS passed 9.5 Chinese MOL
West Treasure Ultramax 61,300 Iwagi Zosen 2014 15.9 16.2 Undisclosed Seiho Kaiun
SBI Hyperion Ultramax 61,000 Nantong COSCO KHI 2016 17.5 17.8 Undisclosed Scorpio Bulkers
SBI Zeus Ultramax 60,200 Mitsui Ichihara 2016 18.5 SS/DD due 18.9 Undisclosed Scorpio Bulkers
Orient Grace Supramax 58,600 Kawasaki 2012 12.3 13.1 Greek Sato Steamship
TANKER
Name Type DWT Yard Built USD mill Comments Buyer Seller
Sea Lion vLCC 318,800 Hyundai Samho 2003 rgn 27 25.5 Chinese Pantheon Tankers Management
Pu Tuo San VLCC 318,800 SWs 2011 40.1 At auction 46.3 Maran Tankers Xihe Group
Tai San VLCC 318,100 SWS 2009 34.3 At auction 39.7 Maran Tankers Xihe Group
Tai Hung San VLCC 318,000 SWs 2010 35.6 At auction 41.1 Maran Tankers Xihe Group
Olympic Liberty vLCC 305,000 Samsung 2003 25.7 25.0 Asian Olympic Shipping and Management SA
ADS Page VLCC 299,200 Hitachi 2002 255 24.6 Koban Shipping ADS Crude Carriers
CONTAINER
Name Type TEU Yard Built USD mill  Comments Buyer Seller
Maria Schulte Panamax 3,534 Shanghai Shipyard 2006 25, 7.6 Lomar Shipping Schulte Thomas
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BLUE REPORT

NEWBUILDINGS

No newbuildings to report this week

PERIOD

BULKER

Name Type

Ocean Thyme Kamsarmax
TANKER

Name Type

Ellinis VLCC

DHT Lake VLCC

Hudson VLCC

Marlin Somerset Suezmax
Marlin Sardinia Suezmax
CONTAINER

Name Type
Hyundai Mercury Post Panamax
Cardonia Sub Panamax
Contship Win Feedermax
Ranger Feedermax

DWT
82,300

DWT
306,400
298,600
297,600
156,600
156,600

TEU
8,566
2,824
1,118
803

Yard
Dalian Shipbuilding

Yard
Daewoo
Daewoo
Hanjin Subic
New Times
New Times

Yard

Hyundai HI
Hyundai Mipo
Qingshan Shipyard
Santierul Naval

Built
2014

Built
2007
2004
2017
2019
2019

Built
2009
2003
2008
2005

Rate $/day
11,000

Rate $/day
25,000
24,000
28,000
25,000
25,000

Rate $/day
30,000
11,500
6,350

5,700

Comments

Comments

Inc options
Inc options

Comments

Charterer
Norden

Charterer

ST Shipping
Trafigura Beheer BV
Koch Logistics
Euronav

Euronav

Charterer
MSC

ZIM

CMA CGM
Containerships

0 Seasure Shipbroking

Lyric House

149 Hammersmith Road
London, W14 OQL

+44 (0) 203 327 9750

Period
1 Year

Period
6 Months
6 Months
6 Months
2 Years
2 Years

Period
30 Months
18 Months
6 Months
6 Months




0 Seasure Shipbroking

Lyric House

149 Hammersmith Road
London, W14 OQL

+44 (0) 203 327 9750

BLUE REPORT

CURRENCIES & COMMODITIES

usD GBP £/$ EUR €/$ IPY $/¥ KRW $/% RMB $/¥
23/10/2020 1.31 1.18 104.72 1128.97 6.67
5 YR HIGH 1.54 - 31/10/15 1.25 - 02/02/18 123.53 - 19/11/15 1290.99 - 19/03/20 7.18 - 03/09/19

5 YR LOW 1.15 - 20/03/20 1.04 - 21/12/16 99.94 - 21/08/16 1054.05 - 04/04/18 6.27 - 12/04/18
23/10/2020 15/10/2020 Up Down 5 Year High Date 5 Year Low Date
Light Crude  $/barrel 40.41 40.63 0.22 76.41 03/10/2018 11.26 21/04/2020
Gold $/troy ounce 1,909.20 1,911.60 2.4 2,071.70 07/08/2020 1,049.60 17/12/2015
Corn ¢/bushel 416 405 11 464.25 17/06/2019 306 28/04/2020
Demo * $/t (tanker) 390 375 15 470 21/03/2018 245 26/02/2016
Demo * $/t (bulker) 370 355 15 465 21/03/2018 230 26/02/2016
FTSE 100 5,785.65 5,832.52 46.87 7,774 18/05/2018 4,994 23/03/2020
Dow Jones 28,363.66 28,494.20 130.54 29,551 12/02/2020 15,660 11/02/2016
Nikkei 225 23,516.59 23,410.63 105.96 24,066 17/12/2019 14,952 24/06/2016
SSEC, China 3,278.00 3,336.36 58.36 3,652 22/12/2015 2,451 23/12/2018
INDICES
CHARTERING
Baltic Dry 22/10/2020 14/10/2020 Up Down 5 Year High Date 5 Year Low Date
Index 1,401 1,561 160 2,499 05/09/19 290 11/02/16
Capesize $ 18,537 21,737 3,200 38,014  05/09/19 485 17/03/16
Panamax § 9,958 10,950 992 18,026  05/09/19 2,314 04/02/16
Supramax $ 10,692 10,751 59 15,233 05/09/19 2,554 11/02/16
Handysize $ 8,777 8,820 43 10,085  26/10/17 2,169 14/05/20
Baltic Wet 22/10/2020 14/10/2020 up Down 5 Year High Date 5 Year Low Date
Dirty Index 421 414 7 1,561 10/10/19 414 15/10/20
Clean Index 327 350 23 2,028  23/04/20 327 22/10/20
VesselsValue Indices 22/10/2020 14/10/2020 Up Down
Bulker $/dwt 172.49 172.93 0.4
Container $/teu 6818.00 6659.00 159.0
Tanker $/dwt 266.18 270.85 4.7
LPG $/cbm 666.14 658.00 8.1
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This report is written in good faith but VesselsValue Ltd and Seasure Shipbroking Ltd and its directors and employees do not accept responsibility for any errors or
omissions arising from this report and cannot be held responsible for any action, or losses incurred, as a result of this rep ort. If the addressee intends to act on this report
they should satisfy themselves as to the correctness of the information given. All information contained in this report relat es solely to our opinions and interpretations but
no assurance can be given as to their accuracy and reliability.
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